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BURUNDI

Mr. Emile Hakizimana, Office Burundais des Recettes, Chef de Service Opérations Douanières Région Centre-Est, Burundi, Tel. No: +257 79 916 226, Email: hakizaem@gmail.com
EGYPT
Ms. Nesma Naguib Farag, Advisor to the Commissioner of the Egyptian Customs Authority for Modernization, Development, and Strategic Planning, Tel. No: +201028992889, Email: nesma.naguib@yahoo.com 
Ms. Samar Ahmed, Head of Department,Egyptian Customs Commissioner’s,Tel. No   01220357999, Email:  samarahmed2012@gmail.com
KINGDOM OF ESWATINI

Ms. Patience Pearl Dlamini, Senior Customs and Excise Training Officer, HR – Learning and Development Unit, Eswatini Revenue Authority Head Quarters | 2nd Floor North Wing, Portion 419 of Farm 50, Along MR103, Ezulwini, P.O. Box 5628 Mbabane, Tel. No: +268 2406 4646, Email:  ppdlamini@sra.org.sz

MALAWI
Mr. Ronald Ching’anda, Manager Techniques, Facilitation Department, Customs Division, Malawi Revenue Authority, Malawi, Tel. No: +265884809810, Email: rching’anda@mra.mw 
MAURITIUS
Mr. Vikash Rampadaruth, Team Leader, Customs Department, Mauritius Revenue Authority, Mauritius Tel. No: +230 202 0500, Email: Vikash.Rampadaruth@mra.mu
RWANDA
Ms. Francoise Nirere, Head of International Affairs, Customs Division,Rwanda,Email: francoise.nirere@rra.gov.rw
SEYCHELLES
Mr. Francois Ally (Mr), Director Seaport Enforcement, Customs Division-Seaport, Seychelles Revenue Commission - Customs Division, Tel. No: +2482724154, Email: francois.ally@src.gov.sc
UGANDA
Mr. Geoffrey Sssozi Kawere, Email: gssozi@ura.go.ug, Uganda
ZAMBIA
Ms. Chikumbi  L. Chama, Assistant Commissioner – Learning and Development, Zambia Revenue Authority, Customs Services Division, P.O. Box 35710, Lusaka, Tel. No: +260 977 778383, Email: CHIKUMBCN@zra.org.zm 
ZIMBABWE
Ms Lilian Musarandega, Email: LMusarandega@zimra.co.zw>


INTERPRETERS/TRANSLATORS
Dr Gerald  Chishiba, Tel. No: +260 979671413,Email: geraldchishiba@gmail.com 

Mr. Munyamakombe  L. Jean Raymond , Tel. No: 250 788 511 185 
Email: mjray1202@yahoo.com  -   

Mr. Ben Kibbyego, Tel. No: +254 715 856 505, Email: kibbyego@gmail.com
 
Ms. Mary Fayez Fawzy Henin, Tel. No +20 122 791 2020 Email:  maryfayezf@hotmail.com 

Ms. Nouran Hanafy, Tel. No +20 127 277 3398, Email:  nh9007@gmail.com 
  
Mr. Ali El-Shahir, Tel. No +27 82 461 3773, Email: a.shahir59@gmail.com 

Ms. Marie Louise Baricako, Email: mlbaricako@gmail.com

Mr. David Sokpor, Email: kofisamedo@yahoo.com

Mr. Mohamed Ramadan, Email:  mramadan.trans@gmail.com

Ms. Yasmine Nagy, Email:  yasmina_nagy@hotmail.com

COMESA SECRETARIAT, P.O. BOX 30051, LUSAKA, ZAMBIA, TEL: +260 211 229725, FAX: +260 211 227318

Dr Christopher H. Onyango, Director, Trade and Customs Division, Email: conyango@comesa.int

Mr. Charles Chaitezvi, Team Leader Trade Facilitation Programme, Trade and Customs Division, Email: cchaitezvi@comesa.int

Ms. Alice Twizeye, Senior Trade Expert, Trade and Customs Division, Email: atwizeye@comesa.int

Ms. Balness Sumani, Senior Customs Expert, Trade and Customs Division, Email: bsumani@comesa.int

Mr. Lameck  Tatswareyi, Coordinated Boder Management Expert, Trade and Customs Division , ltatswareyi@comesa.int

Mr. Swithan Kalobwe, Consultant, Trade and Customs Division, Email: skalobwe@comesa.int 

Ms. Emma Kandeo, Administrative Assistant, Trade and Customs Division, Email: ekandeo@comesa.int

Ms. Roider Kabisa, Administrative Assistant, Trade Policy Analysis, Research and Training Project, Trade and Customs Division, Email: rkabisa@comesa.int
